08-03-1999	EK SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)	NLY ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: LYD-49
To the Honorable Commission	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part(ies): Timothy L. BYRD and John J. HIERS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
7/25/99	Name: LYDALL, INC.
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address: One Colonial Road
	Manchester, Connecticut 06040
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address One Colonial Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Manchester State: CT ZIP: 06040
Execution Date: July 20, 1999	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	l ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of works to urban correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP	
2300 Ninth Street, South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite PH-1	
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2153
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
DO NOT LISE T	4 \$
DO NOT USE T	<u> </u>
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document. 	
\neg . ι	11/4 - 1 (X) 88
Fred S. Whisenhunt, Reg. No. 24,378 Name of Person Signing Significant States of Sta	July 22, 1999 Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Total number o l pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:

For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	the undersigned (hereinafter A	ssignor) has made an
invention entitled IMPR	ROVED THERMAL AND ACOUSTICAL INSULAT	IING SHIELD
	(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigne	ed is about to make application fo	r Letters Patent of the
United States of America	a, and which application is attack	ned hereto, in a patent
application executed by	each of the undersigned on the same	a date as shown by their
respective signatures bel	.ow;	•
WHEREAS,	LYDALL, INC.	
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee), a	a corporation duly organized and ex	isting under the laws of
Delaware	and having its principal p	place of business at
(State or Coun	ntry)	
One Colonial Road, Mano	chester, Connecticut 06040	
	(Address)	
<u></u>	is desirous of acquiring	ng an interest therein;
NOW, THER	REFORE, in consideration of One D	ollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable consid	deration, the receipt and sufficie	ncy of which are hereby
acknowledged, the above-	-said Assignor by these presents	does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said As	ssignee, its successors, assigns, ar	nd legal representatives,
the full and exclusive ri	ight, title and interest to the said	d invention in the United
States of America and	all foreign countries, as desc	ribed in the aforesaid
application, and the Comm	missioner of Patents and Trademarks	is hereby authorized and
requested to issue said	d Letters Patent to said Assigne	e, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors,	, assigns, and legal representatives	3.
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	7. 20 wood
Timothy L. BYRD	Inn by	7-20-1449
Typed Name	Signature	Date
John J. HIERS	John & Hury	July 20, 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
- 7,500	514.100.10	baco
Typed Name	Si enatura	Dete
Typed Manie	Signature	Date
Manage Vers		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Tuned Nove	O. C.	
Typed Name	Signature	Date